FORM PTO-1595	02-08-2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		/ER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
	1900) 1900) MARIMI (1909) WARE THAN 11 COMPAN SHEET FOREI MARIE 1900)	I	Attorney Docket No. 10981341-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101607990	−2°. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
John Wilkes	一点画心画图	∭ HEWLETT-PAC	KARD COMPANY
Gregory Robert Ganger	国のピーニー	∭ Intellectual Pro	perty Administration
	n - 1 2001	P.O. Box 2724	00 blorado 80527-2400
1.01	LER - 1 TOO THE		2.00
	The state of the s		
<b>\</b>	The state of the s		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & s	address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7 accasion1032 105	Additional harrio(s) &	
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
		<del></del>	_ Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 8/15/2000 &	9/20/2000		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	478 4428,000	
If this document is being filed to	oother with a new applic	ration execution da	te of the application is:
II this document is being med to	gether with a new applic	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/668,121 Date Fil	ed: 09/21/2000	l	
	Additional numbe	rs attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be	pe mailed:		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 C)	FR 3.41): \$40.00
		Enclosed	
Ann Jesus 1501 Page Mill Rd M/S 4	J-10	X Authoriz	ation to be charged to deposit account.
Palo Alto, CA 94304		a. Deposit Accoun	nt Number: <u>08-2025</u>
		<u> </u>	THE HUMBON
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			washed capy is A
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing i	information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original docume	ent.		
			20. 2001
A - a legue	Ven	Men	Jan 29, 2001
Ann Jesus Name of Person Signing	Signature	, , , , , ,	
Т	otal number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attac	chments, and document:3_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do Not det	ach this portion	••••
Mail document to be recorded	with required cover snee	sioner for Patents	
2005. E00. 6.500.30 000.00073 602085	996881EL Box	Assignment gton, D.C. 20231	
(0.00 OIL		J.O., D.O. 2020	
TO (OO (Beedeson)	/		PATENT
Rev 10/00 (Recdasgn)		RE	EEL: 011491 FRAME: 0039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981341-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

COMPANY, a De (hereinafter HP), i successors and as	elaware corporation having its pr n furtherance of my/our obligations	rincipal place of s to HP, and do l terest, including	to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD business in Palo Alto, California, nereby assign and transfer to HP, its the right of priority, in, to and under
DISK DRIVE SYST	TEM WITH HYBRID SURFACE-BAS	ED DATA MAPPI	NG AND METHOD OF OPERATION
THEREOF			
Filing date: 09	9/21/2000	Serial No.:	09/668,121
continuations-in-p Letters Patent, an	art (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renevent of the dany and all Letters Patent of the	wals of and subs United States ar	and any and all continuations, stitutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoy the term or terms	ed by HP, its successors, assigns, s for which said Letters Patent res as the same would have been he	nominees or leg spectively may b	for Letters Patent in any country, to al representatives, to the full end of e granted, reissued or extended, as by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have no covenant and agrideliver all such properties, a representatives, a invention(s) or inproceedings, to see and fore everything possibenforce, for its or any and all countries and assistance are	ot executed and will not execute a see that I/we will, each time a requi- papers as may be necessary or di- paid application and said Letters Pat and I/we agree to communicate to I- mprovement(s), said application ign all lawful papers, to execute a ign applications, to make all right le to aid HP, its successors, assign their own benefit, proper patent ries provided the expenses which no expaid by HP;	any agreement in uest is made, and lesirable to perfeent, to HP, its suand said Letter all disclaimers and tful oaths and protection for sand be incurred by	e entire interest herein assigned, and a conflict herewith, and I/we further d without undue delay, execute and ect the title to said invention(s) or accessors, assigns, nominees or legal inee, all known facts respecting said in Patent, to testify in any legal d divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, declarations, and generally to do d legal representatives to obtain and aid invention(s) or improvement(s) in any me/us in lending such cooperation
States and any of patents on applicated all Letters Patents with the control of t	fficial of any country or countries in ations as aforesaid, to issue to HP, Itent for said invention(s) or improve hich may be issued and granted the terms of this assignment.	as assignee of t /ement(s), includ on or as a res	atents and Trademarks of the United ited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any ing any and all Letters Patent of the sult of the application aforesaid, in
application now I shall have been n	nade known to them by the United	States Patent an	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same d Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and so e Assignment Signed:	eal(s):  (5 August 2000)  on Signed: (5 August 2000)
Inventor's Signature	(Seal)		15 Apont 2000
Inventor's Typed Nar	ne: John Wilkes	Date Applicati	on Signed1
State of California			
County of Santa Cla	ara )	nally appeared <b>J</b> o	ohn Wilkes who acknowledged the foregoin
Before me this	r proved to me on the basis of satisfact	ory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoin
instrument of assign	ment to be his/her free act and deed.		the person with a common

DEE E. TIMMONS
Commission # 1241528
Notory Public - California
Santa Clara County
Comm. Explicational Investor (s) Signature(s))

PATENT Page 1 of 2

My commission expires: 11-12-03

REEL: 011491 FRAME: 0040

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981341-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

7 009	9/ /-
Don't don	Date Assignment Signed: 1/20 / えのひる
nventor's Signature (Seal)	9 / /
nventor's Typed Name: Gregory Robert Ganger	Date Assignment Signed: 9/20 /2000  Date Application Signed: 9/20/2000
State of Pennsylvania )	
) ss.:	
County of Allegheny	
Before me this 20th day of September	, personally appearedGregory Robert Ganger who is f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to me on the basis of	f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	eed.
N	otarial Seal Cavincky, Notary Public Notary
1 Cittaburat	
My Commission	on Expires Dec. 14, 2000
Member, Pennsylv	ania Association of Notaries
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment digned.
	Date Application Signed:
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed.
)	
state of ') ss.:	
) ss.:	
County of ) ss.:	personally appeared who is
Before me this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me this day of	ned.
Before me this day of	Notary Public
Before me this day of	ned.
Before me this day of	Notary Public
Before me this day of	Notary Public
Before me this day of	Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of	Notary Public
) ss.:  Before me this day of  personally known or proved to me on the basis of nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	Notary Public  My commission expires:
) ss.:  Before me this day of  personally known or proved to me on the basis of nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of natrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de linventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de linventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de linventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:
Before me this day of	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:  , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:  , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de linventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name:	Notary Public My commission expires:  Date Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:  , personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing

Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))